VI

OGDENSBURG BRIDGE & PORT AUTHORITY
BOARD MEETING
THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 6, 2025

Meeting to be Called to Order by Chair Vernon D. Burns at 5:00 PM.

Letters and Communications to the Board.

Approval of Board Minutes

A. September 2025

Reports
A. Presentations and Reports:

1. Committee Reports
i. Personnel Committee Report
2. Reports
i. Financial Reports
ii. Bridge Traffic Report
iii. Airport Activity Report
iv. Airport Event Report
v. Port Activity Report
vi. Economic Development Report, Including Building Occupancy

Unfinished Business

Business ltems

A

General Administration
1.Approval of Management/Confidential Salary Schedule
2.Approval of Administration Building Tenant Entry Door Upgrade
Ogdensburg International Bridge
1. Approval of Lease Supplement No. 7 with Barbara Pleet
Commerce Park
1. Approval of New Lease Agreement with Phillip MacGibbon LLC DBA
Bluebird
Ogdensburg International Airport
1. Approval of T-Hangar Lease Agreement with Pete Bogardus
2. Approval of T-Hangar Lease Agreement with Keith Weston
3. Approval of T-Hangar Lease Agreement with Bird Tate
Port of Ogdensburg
1. Approval of Cost for Returning Incorrectly Loaded Metal Beam with Texas
Iron and Metal Company Inc.
2. Approval of Excavator and Mulching Attachment Rental with Anderson
Equipment
3. Approval of Cost to Fix the Damaged Port Security Fence
New York & Ogdensburg Railroad
1. None
Border Station
1. None
Other Such Matters
1. Approval of Replacement of Network Equipment and IT Service Provider




VII.  Next Meeting Dates:

December 11, 2025 Thursday 5:00 PM (Proposed)
January 8, 2026 Thursday 5:00 PM (Proposed)
February 12, 2026 Thursday 5:00 PM (Proposed)
March 12, 2026 Thursday 5:00 PM (Proposed)
April 9, 2026 Thursday 5:00 PM (Proposed)
May 14, 2026 Thursday 5:00 PM (Proposed)
June 11, 2026 Thursday 5:00 PM (Proposed)
July 9, 2026 Thursday 5:00 PM (Proposed)
August 13, 2026 Thursday 5:00 PM (Proposed)
September 10, 2026 Thursday 5:00 PM (Proposed)
October 8, 2026 Thursday 5:00 PM (Proposed)
November 12, 2026 Thursday 5:00 PM (Proposed)
IX. Adjournment.

Dated: November 6, 2025

Steven J. Lawrence
Executive Director
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